01-08-2010



103586513

11/4936/2

7/27/6	
7	
( 0)	2
00	ر د
70/6	ر ح

B/O FORM PTO 1995 (1/31/ Petent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM CO PATENTS ONLY		U.S. Department of Commerce  NTIT.0344
To the Honorable Commissio	mer of Patents and Trademarks. P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of Conveying Part	D/fes):	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(les);
HITACHI, LTD.  Additional names of conveying p		Name: Renesas Technology Corporation. Address: 4-1, Manunouchi 2-chome City: Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
Assignment Security Agreement Other:	☐ Merger t ☐ Change of Name	
Execution Date: Septem	iber 12, 2003	
4. (a) Patent Application N	hamber(s):	4. (b) Patent Numbers:
If this document is being filed the execution date of the appl	d together with a new application, lication is:	
Additional Numbers Attac	hed.	
5. Name and Address of Pr Concerning this Document S	arty to whom Correspondence hould be Mailed;	6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved:
Name: Stanley	P. Finker	7. Total Fee: \$40.00 (37 C.P.R. § 3.41)
3110 Fa Suite 14	ette LLP Írviow Park Dr. 00 urch, Vs. 22042	Enclosed.  El Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
		8. Deposit Account Number: 08-1480
DO NOT USE THIS SPAC	R	ATTACK DUPLICATE COPY OF THEIR FACES OF PAYONG BY DISPOSIT ACCOUNT
9. Statement and Signature:		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  July 27, 2006		
Stanley P. Fisher, Registration	on No. 24, 344	August Aflos A. Marquez, Registration No. 34,072
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet 1		

FT04LIB-480065,1-LMGREENE 7/27/08 11:88 AM

PAGE 3/5 \* RCVD AT 1/8/2010 1:31:50 PM [Eastern Standard Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/34 \* DNIS:2733250 \* CSID:7037396273 \* DURATION (mm-ss):01-04

**ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, Hitachi, Ltd. is the exclusive owner, by assignment, of the following applications for Letters Patent of the United States of America:

Listed in Attachment HZ01

WHEREAS, Renesas Technology Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of Japan, having its place of business at 4-1, Marunouchi 2-chome. Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said applications for Letters Patente, and the inventions govered thereby, as now owned by Hitachi, Ltd.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Hitachi, Ltd. has sold, essigned, transferred and set over and does hereby self, assign, transfer and set over to the said Renesas Technology Corporation, the entire right, title and interest in the said inventions, said applications for Letters Patents and any Letters Patents which may be granted thereon, and any release or releases of said Letters Patents which may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Renesas Technology Corporation for their own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of their successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which said Letters Patents of the United States are granted or relasted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the sald Hitachi, Ltd., if this assignment and sale had not been

Hitachi, Ltd.

September 12, 2003

Title: Executive Officer,

Intellectual Property Group (Authorized Signing Officer)

PAGE 4/5 \* RCVD AT 1/8/2010 1:31:50 PM [Eastern Standard Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/34 \* DNIS:2733250 \* CSID:7037396273 \* DURATION (mm-ss):01-04

PATENT

REEL: 023795 FRAME: 0914